



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21P1
District: District 2 **Counties:** DIXIE, LAFAYETTE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 21008525201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR51 FROM THE DIXIE COUNTY LINE TO MAYO - RESURFACING 21008535201

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$12,715,932.09	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21P1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 78 1 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D		1,802.000 EA	8.94000	16,109.88				
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		300.000 ED	25.31000	7,593.00				
0045 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		300.000 DA	50.63000	15,189.00				
0050 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		10.000 SY	16.87000	168.70				
0055 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		1,700.000 LF	7.16000	12,172.00				
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		635.160 AC	84.37000	53,588.45				
0065 0107 2 MOWING		512.930 AC	168.75000	86,556.94				
0070 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 21008525201		(0.170) AC (LS)	29,751.73000	29,751.73				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21P1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 21008535201		(0.020) AC (LS)	29,751.73000	29,751.73				
0080 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		398,022.000 SY	2.75000	1,094,560.50				
0085 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		10,069.000 SY	3.31000	33,328.39				
0090 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		213.000 SY	9.05000	1,927.65				
0095 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		44,907.500 TN	209.25000	9,396,894.38				
0100 0570 1 3 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD AND SOIL- SHOULDER TREATMENT INDEX 570-010		927.000 SY	4.22000	3,911.94				
0105 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		24.000 LF	102.77000	2,466.48				
0110 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	5,257.31000	10,514.62				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21P1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0115 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	5,536.14000	11,072.28				
0120 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,802.000 EA	8.94000	16,109.88				
0125 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		39.792 GM	3,164.10000	125,905.87				
0130 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		283.000 LF	4.22000	1,194.26				
0135 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		300.000 LF	5.06000	1,518.00				
0140 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.105 GM	1,645.33000	172.76				
0145 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.087 GM	3,164.10000	22,423.98				
0150 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		17.691 GM	1,687.52000	29,853.92				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21P1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Roadway										
0155 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21008525201		(1.000) LS	107,057.85000	107,057.85						
0160 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 21008535201		(1.000) LS	10,143.67000	10,143.67						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$11,905,991.89							

SECTION: 0002 Signing										
0165 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		59.403 GM	2,455.35000	145,855.16						
0170 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		72.000 EA	734.07000	52,853.04						
0175 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		48.000 EA	84.37000	4,049.76						
0180 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		6.000 EA	455.64000	2,733.84						
0185 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		4.000 EA	109.69000	438.76						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21P1

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,802.000 EA	9.28000	16,722.56				
0195 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21008525201		(1.000) LS	214,785.63000	214,785.63				
0200 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 21008535201		(1.000) LS	16,875.24000	16,875.24				
0205 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		283.000 LF	11.81000	3,342.23				
0210 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		300.000 LF	16.03000	4,809.00				
0215 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.079 GM	16,875.24000	1,333.14				
0220 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		39.792 GM	6,412.58000	255,169.38				
0225 0711 16171 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, 6", 6-10 DOTTED MANAGED LANE MARKING		0.026 GM	16,875.24000	438.76				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E21P1

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0230 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		7.087 GM	6,412.58000	45,445.95				
0235 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		17.691 GM	2,193.78000	38,810.16				
0240 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.040 GM	101,251.44000	4,050.06				
0245 0713103281 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.022 GM	101,251.44000	2,227.53				
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$809,940.20				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$12,715,932.09				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02250115 January 15, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E21P1

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.